## Thank you for Signing Up!

Led by the Waterway Warriors, the below individual has expressed a desire to volunteer to improve the health of waterways by participating in a Waterway Warrior's Cleanup Event. **ALL PARTICIPANTS ARE REQUIRED TO WEAR CLOSED-TOED SHOES, GLOVES, AND BRING THEIR OWN HYDRATION.** Safety equipment, safety vests, and cleanup supplies will be provided.



	<b>**</b>
$-\Pi$	X

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Time:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Location of Event: _		
Staging Location:		

Minor's responsibility: Wear closed-toed shoes Hydration Gloves (preferably garden gloves)

Date:	
Participant Name:	
Guardian Name (if participant is under 18):	

Guardian Signature:

The above-named participant and/or guardian, taking part in beautification or litter control efforts as a volunteer coordinated by the Waterway Warriors, understands that he/she is not an employee of the Waterway Warriors; is acting as an unpaid independent volunteer and as such is not entitled to any provisions of law regarding employment by the Waterway Warriors. **The above-named participant and/or guardian also agrees to abide by safety guidelines and recognizes that is the responsibility of each person to watch out for his/her safety as well as the safety of others.** The above-named participant and/or guardian also agrees, representative, successors, and agrees to hold harmless and indemnify the Waterway Warriors, their director, employees, representative, successors, and assigns against any and all claims and losses that may be made by the above-signed against the Waterway Warriors. The above-signed participant and/or guardian understands that this waiver includes claims based on partial or sole negligence, action or inaction of the above-named participant and/or guardian and/or guardian and/or guardian and/or guardian and/or guardian and/or guardian further understands that at this event or related activities, they may be photographed. The above-signed participant and/or guardian agrees to allow their photo, video, or film likeness to be used for any legitimate purpose by the event holders, sponsors, organizers, or assigns.

The Waterway Warriors is a nonprofit group of volunteers dedicated to the prevention and removal of trash from waterways. They consistently volunteer their time to clean up the trash and debris off of areas surrounding the waterways in an effort to improve the health of the Indian River Lagoon, other waterways and tributaries in Florida. Partnering with entities such as the Florida Department of Transportation and Brevard County, the volunteers give of their time and efforts for our community. For more information about the Waterway Warriors please visit www.WaterwayWarriorsFL.org or www.facebook.com/WaterwayWarriorsFL

\*CLOSED-TOED SHOES ARE REQUIRED\* DO NOT CROSS THE CAUSEWAY ON FOOT OR IN A CAR DO NOT PARK OR BE ON FOOT IN THE CENTER MEDIAN